

SEWER SMOKE TESTING NOTICE





The Marblehead Water and Sewer Commission will be conducting smoke testing on the sanitary sewer mains in the Mooring Rd, Corn Point, Crowninsheild, & Norman Street Sewer District areas beginning on Thursday, August 11, 2022. Individual area testing maps can be found on https://resump.org/smoke-testing/

On Wednesday, August 10, 2022, notices were left on the door of homes who may be in smoke testing area.

The testing areas are as follows:

12-1		12-2	
Davis Rd	Full Length	Anchorage Lane	Full Length
Crowninshield Road	Full Length	Mooring Road	Full Length
Eustis road	Full Length	Bradlee Road	Full Length
Gingerbread Hill	Full Length	Broadmere	Full Length
Beacon Street	Captain Walk Lane to Orne Street	Bradlees End	Full Length
Harding Lane	Full length	Mill Pond	Full Length
Orne Street	Beacon St to Pond St	Barnegat Lane	Full Length
Corn Point	Full Length	Blueberry Road	Full Length
		Stony Brook Road	Peach highlands to End
		Wheeler Place	Full Length
		Cheever Rd	Full Length

A representative from the Water and Sewer Commission, Fire Department, Flow Assessment (Contractor), and Haley Ward (Engineer) will be on site and available for questions.

Thank you for your anticipated cooperation and support throughout this necessary project.

Please check <u>www.resump.org</u> for all information regarding this testing; including project area maps, informational videos, and FAQ's.